Public Document Pack

Notice of Meeting

Standing Advisory Council
on Religious Education

Tuesday 21 October 2025 at 4.30 pm
In Thatcham Baptist Church

For further information about this Agenda, or to inspect any background documents
referred to in Part | reports, please contact Thomas Radbourne on 01635 519502
e-mail: thomas.radbournel @westberks.gov.uk

% West Berkshire

Cc 0 U N C I L




Agenda - Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education to be held on Tuesday 21
October 2025 (continued)

To: Group A - Other Faiths Members:
Dilip Ladwa (Hindu), Robin Launder (Humanism), Mobasshir Mushtaq (Muslim),
Rabbi Zvi Solomons (Jewish) and Revd David Taylor (Thatcham Baptist Church)

Group B — Church of England Members:
Revd Angela Brennan (St Mary's Church) and Mary Stagg (Church of England)

Group C — Teaching Association Members:
Amanda Bedding (NEU), Roseanna Obsiye (NASUWT) and Chris Ward (NEU)

Group D - WBC Councillors:
Councillor Jeremy Cottam, Councillor Paul Dick, Councillor Billy Drummond and
Councillor Clive Taylor

Guests: Helen Crolla

Agenda

Page No.

1 Election of Chair and Vice-Chair For The 2025/26 Academic Year -

Thomas Radbourne
2 Apologies
3 Minutes - Thomas Radbourne 5-8

To sign and approve as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting of

SACRE held on 8 July 2025.
4 Actions (Not covered elsewhere)

SACRE Constitution and Code of Conduct — To be included in the next

meeting.
5 Annual Report 2024/25 - Amanda Bedding 9-10
6 Agreed Syllabus Conference - David Taylor 11-76

¥ West Berkshire




Agenda - Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education to be held on Tuesday 21
October 2025 (continued)

7 Membership - Thomas Radbourne

6.1 Professional Adviser
The role stands vacant. Bill Moore from Slough SACRE is currently
advising the SACRE.

6.2 LA Advisor
Rose Carberry will step down at this meeting

6.3 Other Vacancies
Melanie Higgs has stepped down
Helen Crolla will join as a member of Group B (Church of England)

8 Relationship with other Berkshire SACREs - Bill Moore

9 2026 Meeting Dates and Venues - Thomas Radbourne
To be agreed.

10  Equality & Diversity - Chair

11  Any Other Business

&a.{ala\ ChaCe .

Sarah Clarke
Executive Director - Resources

¥ West Berkshire




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 3
WEST BERKSHIRE

STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON
TUESDAY 8 JULY 2025

VENUE: THE WILLINK, SCHOOL LANE, BURGHFIELD COMMON, READING,

Present:

BERKSHIRE, RG7 3K

Group A - Other Faiths Members
Robin Launder (Humanism), Mobasshir Mushtaq (Muslim), Rabbi Zvi Solomons (Jewish) and
Revd David Taylor (Thatcham Baptist Church)

Group B — Church of England Members
Revd Angela Brennan (St Mary's Church) and Mary Stagg (Church of England)

Group C - Teaching Association Members
Amanda Bedding (NEU), Melanie Higgs (WBPHA) and Chris Ward (NEU)

Group D - WBC Councillors
Councillor Jeremy Cottam, Councillor Paul Dick and Councillor Clive Taylor

Also Present: Thomas Radbourne (Clerk), Simon Burgess, Bill Moore (Professional Advisor to
Slough SACRE)

Apologies for inability to attend the meeting: Councillor Billy Drummond and Dilip Ladwa

(Hindu)

Absent: Roseanna Obsiye (NASUWT)

1 Intro to RE at the Willink School - RE Dept.

The Chairman introduced members of SACRE and Bill Moore the Professional Advisor to
Slough SACRE who was in attendance.

Chris Ward welcomed members to The Willink School and handed over to Simon
Burgess who gave a comprehensive overview on RE at The Willink. The overview
included information on the topics covered from Key Stage 3 through to Sixth Form.

Simon Burgess was asked a number of questions, and responded as follows:

There were two dedicated RE rooms at The Willink
RE staff were a mix of subject specialists and non-specialists.

Collective worship policy was broadly Christian in character but inclusive of other
traditions.

There was a prayer room available for Muslim students, especially during
Ramadan/Eid.

Trips for RE were limited due to logistical challenges, although a number of
enrichment opportunities were noted, such as potential visits to Sikh Gurdwara.

Councillor Paul Dick joined the meeting at 16:34

Rose Carberry joined the meeting at 16:37

Page 5



STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION - 8 JULY 2025 - MINUTES

Angela Brennan joined the meeting at 16:43
Members supported the work of The Willink School in its delivery of RE.

Membership - Thomas R

The Clerk gave an update on the membership of SACRE and noted that David Rees had
resigned as the Professional Advisor, and Councillor Tony Vickers had resigned and had
been replaced by Councillor Jeremy Cottam.

It was noted that Roseanna Obsiye was on extended leave, and an alternative teaching
representative may be needed from a teaching association.

There were only two Church of England representatives on the SACRE. Additional
members would be sought from the Church of England.

David Taylor announced that he would resign as Chairman of SACRE following passage
of the Agreed Syllabus and noted that there would be an election for Chairman and Vice-
Chairman at the next meeting.

3 Minutes of last meeting and actions - Thomas R

The Minutes of the meeting held on 11 March 2025 were approved as a true and correct
record and signed by the Chairman.

Action: Follow up required on Constitution clarity regarding quorum.

4 SACRE Code of Conduct - David T

The Chairman with the consent of the SACRE, moved the SACRE Code of Conduct to
the next meeting.

5 Report on Syllabus Training Event - Amanda B

Amanda Bedding gave an update on the Syllabus Training event which took place in May
2025 and noted that attendees had fed back that it had been an informative event and
had given clarity on how to use the syllabus.

Members were supportive of the conference and the use and availability of additional
resources that would be provided in the new syllabus.

Mobasshir Mushtaq joined the meeting at 16:59.

6 Agreed Syllabus Conference (Reopened) - David T

The Chairman introduced the report, which had been developed by an independent
examiner.

Although a question was raised regarding the impartiality of the independent examiner,
members were generally supportive of the report.

The Chairman introduced the Wokingham syllabus and noted the differences between
the pan-Berkshire and the Wokingham syllabuses, and noted the concerns raised by
members.

Members asked that agenda items and addendums be published with the main agenda
at least five clear working days before the meeting.

Members were informed that Slough SACRE would consider accepting the Wokingham
Syllabus at the next meeting in July, and Bracknell Forest were debating similar syllabus
changes.

Page 6



STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION - 8 JULY 2025 - MINUTES

10

11

Members felt that the additional materials included in the pan-Berkshire syllabus should
be included in the Wokingham Syllabus.

Members considered that certain content had been put in as supplemental in order for
teachers to balance what was needed for their students.

Members were informed of the proposed amendments to the Wokingham Syllabus and
received a summary of ideas as noted in the supplemental agenda appendix,
Recommendations for Revision of the Pan-Berkshire Syllabus, July 2025.

Members noted the concerns raised that Judaism may be overlooked after Key Stage 1,
and that there should be an emphasis on teaching Judaism through a Jewish lens, not
only via Christian/Islamic perspectives.

Members debated the issues highlighted in the syllabus and resolved to amend the
Wokingham syllabus with the following items:

e All support materials included in the pan-Berkshire Syllabus would be included in
the Wokingham Syllabus.

e All references to “faith” would be amended to “faith/belief”.

Members felt that teachers were in need of guidance regarding the new syllabus and
believed that publishing a draft syllabus would enable them to start planning lessons.

Members agreed to push the decision of the new syllabus to the next SACRE meeting.

Equality & Diversity - David T
No items were raised under Equality & Diversity.

Any Other Business

No items were raised under Any Other Business.

Date of Next Meeting

The date of the next meeting would be 21 October 2025 and would take place at
Thatcham Baptist Church.

Exclusion of Press and Public

Support for Individual Schools - David T

No items were raised under Support for Individual Schools

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



Agenda Iltem 5

SACRE Annual Report 2024—-2025

1. Introduction and Overview

David Taylor was re-elected as Chair for the academic year 2024/25. He has stated that he will be stepping
down as Chair in autumn 2025.

Amanda Bedding was re-elected as Vice-Chair.

David Rees resigned as Professional Adviser in March 2025.

Councillor Tony Vickers resigned and was replaced by Councillor Jeremy Cottam.

2. Statutory Responsibilities in RE

In West Berkshire, we produce our Locally Agreed Syllabus (LAS) in conjunction with the other five SACRES in
Berkshire once every five years. The LAS is well established in most of our schools, and most academies have
also adopted it. It is hoped that the new Locally Agreed Syllabus will be approved at the autumn 2025 SACRE
meeting and adopted across West Berkshire from September 2026.

3. Statutory Responsibilities in Collective Worship

SACRE has continued to monitor collective worship and to engage with local religion and worldview
communities to provide appropriate speakers to help schools hear lived experiences and lead reflections.
Several members have been in contact with schools regarding collective worship and have received mixed
responses and feedback. West Berkshire SACRE will continue to contact and support schools with collective
worship.

4. Links with Other Bodies

As mentioned above, West Berkshire SACRE works closely with our sister SACRES in the Pan-Berkshire Hub.
We include membership of NASACRE in our annual budget. Links to other organisations are actively being
sought, and SACRE members are encouraged to investigate local and national contacts.

5. Local Involvement

As well as our teacher members, our Chair, David Taylor, and other members of SACRE are involved in a
number of local schools in various ways, for example, organising and chairing panel discussions with faith and
worldview representatives in secondary schools. There was SACRE attendance at the new Pan-Berkshire
Locally Agreed Syllabus training event, which was well attended. Amanda Bedding hosts RE network meetings
across the school year that continue to be well attended. She also hopes to host some training events related
to the new Locally Agreed Syllabus to support its implementation across the LA. Since David Rees resigned as
Professional Adviser, an RE newsletter has not been distributed within West Berkshire.

6. SACRE Arrangements

David Rees resigned as Professional Adviser in March 2025. Bill Moore, Professional Adviser for Slough, has
been attending to support West Berkshire. Thomas Radbourne from West Berkshire Council continues to
serve as our Clerk. In the financial year beginning April 2025, SACRE was granted £5,300, an increase from
£4,840 the previous year. The autumn 2024 and spring 2025 meetings were held in hybrid format (online and
in person) at the West Berkshire Council offices, while the summer 2025 meeting was face to face and hosted
by Chris Ward at The Willink School. It has been agreed that two meetings each year will continue to be held
online or in hybrid format, and one will be face to face.

Page 9



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 10



Agenda Item 6

Pathways to
Understanding

To be reviewed by 2031

Page 11



West Berkshire Locally Agreed Syllabus for RE 2026 — Pathways to Understanding

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1 Introduction and legal reqUIrEMENTS........cccuviiiieiiiee ettt e et e e e e stre e e e e 
[...]
us sets out for teachers
what shall be taught in each age group. It provides a coherent framework for setting high standards
of learning in RE to enable pupils to reach their potential in the subject. This syllabus builds on the
good practice established in the Pan-Berkshire syllabus 2018-2023, but offers more precise guidance
in relation to content, to ensure that pupils experience RE that is knowledge-rich and which prepares
them for life in a complex multi-religious and multi-secular world. These elements will be familiar to
teachers:

Continuity:

e RE and personal development: The 2026 syllabus retains its emphasis on RE contributing to the
personal development of pupils. RE is not simply about gaining knowledge and understanding
about religions and worldviews. It also helps pupils to develop their own understanding of the
world and how to live, in the light of their learning, developing understanding, skills and attitudes.
It makes a significant contribution to pupils’ spiritual, moral, social and cultural development, as
well as offering important opportunities for exploring British values.

e Open, enquiring RE: The 2026 syllabus continues to offer open, enquiring, exploratory,
experiential RE, suitable for pupils who have a religious faith/belief of their own as well as for
those who have no religious background — the latter form a substantial proportion of pupils in
many of our classrooms, often the majority.

Page 15


https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/61b73d6c8fa8f50384489c9a/Teachers__Standards_Dec_2021.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/61b73d6c8fa8f50384489c9a/Teachers__Standards_Dec_2021.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5a758c9540f0b6397f35f469/SMSC_Guidance_Maintained_Schools.pdf

West Berkshire Locally Agreed Syllabus for RE 2026 — Pathways to Understanding

New elements:

e Religions and worldviews: The 2026 syllabus is more specific about the required study of religions
and worldviews in each key sta
[...]
ooks.co.uk/9780340605554/Sikhism-New-Approach-ANA-Draycott-0340605553/plp
https://www.reonline.org.uk/knowledge/sikhism/

West Berkshire Locally Agreed Syllabus for RE 2026 — Pathways to Understanding

8 ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Thanks to all the members of the SACREs and Agreed Syllabus Conferences of:

Bracknell

Reading

Slough

West Berkshire

Windsor and Maidenhead
Wokingham

EYFS and KS1 teachers:

Amanda Bedding — Calcot Schools, Reading

Laura Dexter — Furze Platt Infant School, Maidenhead, Windsor and Maidenhead SACRE,
Julie Easton — Grazeley Parochial school, Wokingham

Helen Li — Woodley Primary School, Wokingham

Siobhan Young — Farley Hill School, Wokingham

KS2 Teachers

Shanaz Din — Lowbrook Primary School, Maidenhead and Windsor and Maidenhead SACRE
Sharon Masters — Mortimer Schools, West Berkshire
John Sutton — Binfield School, Bracknell and Wokingham SACRE

KS3, 4 and 5 Teachers

Clare Hawkins — Garth Hill College, Bracknell and Bracknell SACRE

Thomas Kingsley-Jones - Churchmead School, Datchet and Windsor and Maidenhead SACRE
Elizabeth Munro — University of Winchester and Reading SACRE

Philippa Perchard — St Bartholomew’s School, West Berkshire

Dai Prendeville, Desborough School, Maidenhead and Windsor and Maidenhead SACRE

Advisers

Anne Andrews — Diocese of Oxford, Bracknell and Windsor and Maidenhead SACREs
Angela Hill — RE Today, Wokingham SACRE

David Rees — Jigsaw RE, Reading, Slough and West Berkshire SACRE

Bill Moore — Independent RE Consultant, Slough SACRE

65

Page 76



	Agenda
	3 Minutes - Thomas Radbourne
	5 Annual Report 2024/25 - Amanda Bedding
	6 Agreed Syllabus Conference - David Taylor



Minutes of the meeting


WEST BERKSHIRE 

STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 
 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 

TUESDAY 21 OCTOBER 2025 

VENUE: THATCHAM BAPTIST CHURCH 
 
Present:  
 

Group A – Other Faiths Members 
Mobasshir Mushtaq (Muslim), Rabbi Zvi Solomons (Jewish) and Revd David Taylor (Thatcham 
Baptist Church) 

Group B – Church of England Members 
Revd Angela Brennan (St Mary's Church) and Mary Stagg (Church of England) 

Group C – Teaching Association Members 
Amanda Bedding (NEU) and Chris Ward (NEU) 

Group D – WBC Councillors 
Councillor Jeremy Cottam, Councillor Paul Dick, Councillor Billy Drummond and Councillor 
Clive Taylor 

 

Also Present:  Rose Carberry, Bill Moore, Thomas Radbourne 
 

Apologies for inability to attend the meeting: Robin Launder (Humanism) 
 

Absent:  Roseanna Obsiye  
 

1 Election of Chair and Vice-Chair for the 2025/26 Academic Year - 
Thomas Radbourne 

Amanda Bedding was elected as Chair for the 2025/26 Academic Year.  

Paul Dick was elected as Vice-Chair for the 2025/26 Academic Year. 

Members expressed their gratitude to David Taylor for his contributions as the previous 
Chair of SACRE. 

2 Minutes - Thomas Radbourne 

The Minutes of the meeting held on 7 July 2025 were approved as a true and correct 
record and signed by the Chairman. 

3 Actions (Not covered elsewhere) 

Members agreed that the SACRE Constitution and the Code of Conduct would be 
discussed at the next SACRE meeting. 

4 Annual Report 2024/25 - Amanda Bedding 

Amanda Bedding introduced the Annual Report and provided a summary of key actions 
undertaken during the 2024/25 academic year: 

 David Taylor had been elected as Chair, and Amanda Bedding had been elected 
as Vice-Chair. 



STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION - 21 OCTOBER 2025 - 
MINUTES 

 

 The Locally Agreed Syllabus had been produced. It was hoped that this would be 
approved at the autumn 2025 SACRE meeting and adopted across West 
Berkshire from September 2026. 

 SACRE had continued to monitor collective worship and engage with local religion 
and worldview communities to provide appropriate speakers for schools. 

 West Berkshire SACRE had worked closely with the other SACREs in the Pan-
Berkshire Hub. 

 David Taylor and other SACRE members had supported a number of schools by 
organising and chairing panel discussions with faith and worldview 
representatives. 

 David Rees had resigned as Professional Advisor in March 2025. The 
Professional Advisor for Slough had attended West Berkshire SACRE meetings to 
provide interim support. 

Members expressed their gratitude to Rose Carberry for her contributions to SACRE. 

Members voted to approve the Annual Report 2024/25 and agreed that it should be 
forwarded to the Secretary of State. 

Action: The Clerk to send the SACRE member list to Bill Moore. 

Action: A new primary school headteacher to be appointed to SACRE. 

5 Agreed Syllabus Conference - David Taylor 

The Chair convened the Agreed Syllabus Conference and handed over to David Taylor 
who introduced the updated West Berkshire Locally Agreed Syllabus.  

David Taylor highlighted the amendments to the Syllabus that had been agreed at the 
previous meeting: 

 Update of all references from ‘faith’ to ‘faith/belief’ 

 Include all source material and resources for Judaism which had included in the 
Pan-Berkshire Syllabus, in the new West Berkshire Locally Agreed Syllabus.  

Members noted that there were a number of spelling and formatting errors in the 
document, however, as none of the required corrections required any substantive content 
amendments, they agreed to include any amendments if the Syllabus was passed.  

It was noted by members that similar changes had been made to the Syllabus in other 
SACREs in Berkshire. 

 
Rose Carberry stated that the document would be reviewed, and any required 
corrections would be amended once the Syllabus had been agreed by the Agreed 
Syllabus Conference. 

The Agreed Syllabus Conference approved the West Berkshire Locally Agreed Syllabus 
for Religious Education.  

Action: The proposed amendments made by members to spelling and formatting of the 
Syllabus to be amended. 

Action: The proposed amendments to be forwarded to Bill Moore. 

Action: The list of allocated schools for each member of SACRE to be communicated to 
members.  

 



STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION - 21 OCTOBER 2025 - 
MINUTES 

 

The Chair believed that there should be training events for Primary and Secondary 
Schools to promote the new Syllabus. Members noted that teachers were anxious about 
resources, and it was agreed that additional visits could be agreed from 6 months from 
September.  

Action: Once the finalised Syllabus was ready, training events for primary and 
secondary schools to promote the syllabus would be arranged, starting in 6 months’ time.  

Action: David Taylor to share all relevant SACRE documentation with Amanda Bedding. 

Bill Moore noted that it would be important to distinguish between maintained schools 
and Voluntary-Aided schools and cautioned against visits to schools without members 
having a shared protocol. Schools were pressured environments, and a visit from 
SACRE could be interpreted as an inspection. A shared protocol would protect and 
reassure members and schools.  

Members agreed that a guide for what they should do and focus on in schools would be 
beneficial, with the potential for a script to guide language and focus.  

Action: Bill Moore to produce a protocol for members visiting schools to promote the 
Agreed Syllabus. The protocol would then be agreed by members of SACRE.  

6 Membership - Thomas Radbourne 

The Clerk gave an update on the SACRE Membership and highlighted the following 
points:  

 The role of Professional Advisor stood vacant. Bill Moore from Slough SACRE 
was currently advising the SACRE. 

 Rose Carberry would be stepping down as Principal Advisor to SACRE 

 Melanie Higgs had stepped down as a member of Group C, and Helen Crolla 
would join as a member of Group B. 

 
Members agreed that Bill Moore should continue as the Professional Advisor until at least 
the end of the 2025/26 Academic Year 

7 Relationship with other Berkshire SACREs - Bill Moore 

Bill Moore introduced the item and noted the following items:  

 It was encouraging that 4 of 6 SACREs in Berkshire would confirm the same syllabus.  

 The Professional Advisors for West Berkshire, Slough, Bracknell, and Wokingham 
had resigned. It was suggested that the Chair of West Berkshire SACRE could work 
with the Chairs of the other Berkshire SACREs in order to plan a way forward. 

Action: Amanda Bedding to arrange a meeting with the other Berkshire SACRE Chairs, 
Professional advisors, and Local Authority Advisors to discuss the Agreed Syllabus 
Conference and plan a way forward. This meeting would take place before the next 
SACRE meeting on 10 March 2026. 

Rose Carberry was supportive of a meeting between Chairs and advisors of SACRE and 
noted that her replacement would not be in post until late November 2025. 

Bill Moore felt that the Pan-Berkshire Syllabus was a significant reason for maintaining 
the Pan-Berkshire Hub and was uncertain how it would be maintained if there was no 
Pan-Berkshire Syllabus. 

Members noted that the Pan Berkshire Hub did not have sufficient representation for 
minority religions, which had caused significant issues during the passing of the Syllabus 
in Berkshire. Bill Moore felt that it should be on the table for discussion at the meeting.  



STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION - 21 OCTOBER 2025 - 
MINUTES 

 

Bill Moore noted that previously the Oxford Diocese held all the funding for the Pan-
Berkshire Hub, as Local Authorities were unable to. This would have to be discussed by 
the SACREs in Berkshire. He was uncertain if any SACREs would have a representative 
from the Oxford Diocesan Board of Education in order to facilitate discussions.  

Members noted that the Pan-Berkshire Hub had been convened by the Diocese, and 
held funding supplied by each SACRE for projects such as the Agreed Syllabus. 

Action: Bill Moore to research the funding for the Pan-Berkshire Hub, and contact Anne 
Andrews, former Diocesan Adviser, regarding the Oxford Diocesan Board of Education. 

Action: Amanda Bedding and Bill Moore to liaise regarding contact details for the 
meeting with other SACRE Chairs and Advisors.  

8 2026 Meeting Dates and Venues - Thomas Radbourne 

The following meetings dates were proposed and accepted by the SACRE:  

 10 March 2026 

 7 July 2026 

 3 November 2026 

9 Equality & Diversity – Chair 

No items were discussed under Equality and Diversity 

10 Any Other Business 

Bill Moore raised a number of items under Any Other Business, and highlighted the 
following: 

 Interfaith Week would take place from 9 to 16 November 2025, and it would 
coincide with Anti-Bullying Week. He recommended sending information regarding 
it to all schools. 

 Holocaust Memorial Day: Bridging Generations. There were some ideas for 
schools to adopt. 

 Oak Academy Materials on RE. 

 NASACRE Training 

Bill Moore recommended that advice should be sent out to schools, highlighting that the 
Oak Academy materials, while useful, were not the Agreed Syllabus. Members felt that 
discussing the Oak Academy materials could be useful at the next meeting. Bill Moore 
believed that detailed advice could be sent out over time, but that initial advice regarding 
how the Oak Academy materials could be used, and what schools must statutorily use, 
would be useful.  

Bill Moore recommended that SACRE sign up to the additional Webinar Training 
sessions provided by NASACRE for members.  

Action: Oak Academy materials statement to be formulated by Bill Moore and sent out to 
all schools on Thursday 23 October 2025. https://www.thenational.academy/curriculum 

Action: Rose Carberry to share contact information with Amanda Bedding and the Clerk, 
in case additional information needed to be sent out to schools via Education.  

Action: All Interfaith Week information to be sent to all SACRE members, and to all 
schools.  https://www.ifw4schools.co.uk/   

https://www.thenational.academy/curriculum
https://www.ifw4schools.co.uk/


STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION - 21 OCTOBER 2025 - 
MINUTES 

 

Action: Information regarding Holocaust Memorial Day to be sent to all SACRE 
members, and to all schools. https://hmd.org.uk/what-is-holocaust-memorial-day/hmd-
theme-2026/  

Action: SACRE to sign up to additional webinar training sessions provided by 
NASACRE. Bev Batty will be the point person for this. 

 

https://hmd.org.uk/what-is-holocaust-memorial-day/hmd-theme-2026/
https://hmd.org.uk/what-is-holocaust-memorial-day/hmd-theme-2026/

